CENTRAL AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE

REF.
NO.
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PROPOSAL AND SITE

1STDECEMBER, 2003

APPLICATION NO.

PAGE
NO.

1

2

Mr. & Mrs. Deverill

Asda Stores/Eign
Enterprises Ltd.

Asda Stores
Ltd/Eign Enterprises
Ltd.

George Wimpey UK
Limited

George Wimpey UK

Limited

Mrs. C. Dolan

J.S. Bloor
(Tewkesbury) Ltd.

SITE VISITS

Convert existing outbuildings to annex
apartment at 15 Judges Close,
Hereford, HR1 2TW

Demolition of existing buildings and
development of mixed-use scheme
comprising Asda Food Store,
community uses, residential
development, replacement bowling
green/club house, retained tramway
and flood defence wall, parking,
servicing, landscaping, new accesses
and other highways infrastructure
improvements at Land to the west of
A49(T) and north of Belmont Avenue,
Belmont, Hereford

Demolition of Greyhound Dog Public
House, associated outbuildings and
former store office at The Greyhound
Dog Public House, outbuildings and
adjacent store room, Belmont Road,
Hereford

APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

Site for mixed use development to
provide housing, open space,
community and local retail uses at
Land at Bradbury Lines, Bullingham
Lane, Hereford

Change of use of former military chapel
to community use at Bradbury Lines,
Hoarwithy Road, Hereford

Proposed two-storey extensions at
Hampton Grange Nursing Home,
48/50 Hampton Park Road, Hereford,
HR1 1TH

Site for demolition of existing light
industrial premises and construction of
residential dwellings at The Old Dairy,
Bullingham Lane, Hereford

DCCE2003/2639/F

CW2002/3441/F

CW2003/0729/C

CE2001/2757/0

CE2002/1901/F

DCCE2003/2592/F

CE2002/2405/0

21

63

87

95

Further information on the subject of these reports is available from the relevant Case Officer
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10

11

12

13

14

15

H. Morgan

H. Morgan

Mr. & Mrs. Watkins

Mr. K. Tobin

Malvern Properties
Estates Ltd.

HFT Forklifts Ltd.

Mr. D. Edwards

Mr. D. Edwards

Demolition of existing house &
outbuildings and erection of 11 no. flats
with  associated car parking at
Southbank House, 33 Southbank
Road, Hereford, HR1 2TL

Full demolition of existing buildings and
associated single storey outbuildings at
Southbank House, 33 Southbank
Road, Hereford, HR1 2TL

Conversion and extension of existing
retirement home to form 14 self-
contained flats (11 x 1 bedroom; 3 x 2
bedroom) at  Stratford House,
Bodenham Road, Hereford, HR1 2TN

Two storey extension to dwelling at
Wood View Cottage, Wellington,
Herefordshire

Proposed change of use from a former
chapel to create 1 no. dwelling and 2
no. car spaces at Ferry Lane Chapel,
Ferry Lane, Fownhope, Herefordshire

New industrial unit and driver training
centre with service yard and car parking
development at Land at Fir Tree Lane,
Rotherwas, Hereford

Proposed conversion of buildings into 3
dwellings at Holmer Park, off Attwood
Lane, Hereford

Single storey extension to form cardio
training room at Holmer Park, off
Attwood Lane, Hereford

DCCE2003/2814/F

DCCE2003/2815/C

DCCEZ2003/2210/F

DCCW2003/2728/F

DCCE2003/2886/F

DCCE2003/2937/F

DCCW2003/2792/F

DCCW2003/2671/F

109

109

119

125

129

133

139

147

Further information on the subject of these reports is available from the relevant Case Officer



