CENTRAL AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE

REF. NO.	APPLICANT	PROPOSAL AND SITE	APPLICATION NO.	PAGE NO.			
SITE VISITS							
1	Mr. & Mrs. Deverill	Convert existing outbuildings to annex apartment at 15 Judges Close, Hereford, HR1 2TW	DCCE2003/2639/F	21			
2	Asda Stores/Eign Enterprises Ltd.	Demolition of existing buildings and development of mixed-use scheme comprising Asda Food Store, community uses, residential development, replacement bowling green/club house, retained tramway and flood defence wall, parking, servicing, landscaping, new accesses and other highways infrastructure improvements at Land to the west of A49(T) and north of Belmont Avenue, Belmont, Hereford	CW2002/3441/F	25			
3	Asda Stores Ltd/Eign Enterprises Ltd.	Demolition of Greyhound Dog Public House, associated outbuildings and former store office at The Greyhound Dog Public House , outbuildings and adjacent store room , Belmont Road , Hereford	CW2003/0729/C	59			
APPLICATIONS RECEIVED							
4	George Wimpey UK Limited	Site for mixed use development to provide housing, open space, community and local retail uses at Land at Bradbury Lines, Bullingham Lane, Hereford	CE2001/2757/O	63			

- 5 George Wimpey UK Change of use of former military chapel CE2002/1901/F 87 Limited to community use at **Bradbury Lines**, Hoarwithy Road, Hereford
- 6 Mrs. C. Dolan Proposed two-storey extensions at DCCE2003/2592/F 91 Hampton Grange Nursing Home, 48/50 Hampton Park Road, Hereford, HR1 1TH
- 7 J.S. Bloor Site for demolition of existing light CE2002/2405/O 95 (Tewkesbury) Ltd. Site for demolition of existing light CE2002/2405/O 95 industrial premises and construction of residential dwellings at **The Old Dairy**, **Bullingham Lane, Hereford**

CENTRAL AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE

1ST DECEMBER, 2003

REF. NO.	APPLICANT	PROPOSAL AND SITE	APPLICATION NO.	PAGE NO.
8	H. Morgan	Demolition of existing house & outbuildings and erection of 11 no. flats with associated car parking at Southbank House, 33 Southbank Road, Hereford, HR1 2TL	DCCE2003/2814/F	109
9	H. Morgan	Full demolition of existing buildings and associated single storey outbuildings at Southbank House, 33 Southbank Road, Hereford, HR1 2TL	DCCE2003/2815/C	109
10	Mr. & Mrs. Watkins	Conversion and extension of existing retirement home to form 14 self- contained flats (11 x 1 bedroom; 3 x 2 bedroom) at Stratford House, Bodenham Road, Hereford, HR1 2TN	DCCE2003/2210/F	119
11	Mr. K. Tobin	Two storey extension to dwelling at Wood View Cottage, Wellington, Herefordshire	DCCW2003/2728/F	125
12	Malvern Properties Estates Ltd.	Proposed change of use from a former chapel to create 1 no. dwelling and 2 no. car spaces at Ferry Lane Chapel, Ferry Lane, Fownhope, Herefordshire	DCCE2003/2886/F	129
13	HFT Forklifts Ltd.	New industrial unit and driver training centre with service yard and car parking development at Land at Fir Tree Lane, Rotherwas, Hereford	DCCE2003/2937/F	133
14	Mr. D. Edwards	Proposed conversion of buildings into 3 dwellings at Holmer Park, off Attwood Lane, Hereford	DCCW2003/2792/F	139
15	Mr. D. Edwards	Single storey extension to form cardio training room at Holmer Park, off Attwood Lane, Hereford	DCCW2003/2671/F	147